Breakfast.

Kids.

The CentreStage Breakfast £9.95

Link, two rashers of bacon, black pudding,
haggis, potato scone, hash brown, mushrooms,
tomato, beans, slice of toast and a choice of

egg

Light Breakfast £6.75

Link, two rashers of bacon, tomato, potato
scone, slice of toast and a choice of egg (GF)

Veggie Breakfast £8.75
Vegan sausage, potato scone, hash brown,
tomato, mushroom, beans, avocado, slice of
toast and a choice of egg (V) (vG) (GF)

Eggs Benedict £8.95

Toasted muffin, ham, Swiss cheese, two
poached eggs with hollandaise sauce (GF)

Homemade Pancakes £9.00
Bacon & maple syrup or mixed berries & cream

French Toast £8.50

Bacon & maple syrup or mixed berries & cream

Breakfast Bun £8.95

Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, potato
scone, hash brown, topped with a fried egg

£3.75

Filled Morning Roll

Additional filling £1.00

Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black
pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choice of
egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon

Filled Roll & Coffee £6.25

Additional filling £1.00

Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black
pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choice of
egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon

Two Slices of Toast with:
Butter & Jam

Two Links

Two Lorne Sausage

Two Rashers of Bacon
Choice of Eggs

£3.00
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25
£3.75

Please speak to your server if you have any
allergies or dietary requirements.

Pancakes/French Toast £4.75

Bacon & syrup or mixed berries & cream (V)

Kids Toast with:
Egg

Bacon
Sausage
Vegan

£2.50
£3.25
£2.95
£2.95

Coffee.

£2.80
£3.10

£3.00
£3.40
£3.40
£3.60
£3.00
£3.00

Espresso
Double Espresso
Americano
Cappuccino
Latte

Flat White

Pot of Tea

Flavoured Tea
Mint, Earl Grey, lemon & ginger,
green teaq, berry

Hot Chocolate

Kids Hot Chocolate
Deluxe Hot Chocolate
Iced Latte

Matcha

Iced Tea
Raspberry, passionfruit, peach, cherry blossom

£3.15

£2.30
£3.90
£3.40
£3.40
£3.40

Add syrup 60p

Vanilla, caramel, hazelnut, honeycomb, gingerbread

Juice.

Fresh Orange

Pineapple

Cranberry

Apple

Sparkling Water

Glass of Milk

Berry Smoothie

Mango & Passionfruit Smoothie

£1.75
£1.75
£1.75
£1.75
£1.25
£1.50
£3.95
£3.95

Loyalty card

Collect stamps with every hot drink purchased to
receive a free hot drink of your choice! Collect 8
stamps and get your 9' drink free. Ask your
server for more information.
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