Breakfast.

The CentreStage Breakfast Link, two rashers of bacon, black pudding haggis, potato scone, hash brown, mushr tomato, beans, slice of toast and a choic egg	ooms,
Light Breakfast Link, two rashers of bacon, tomato, potate scone, slice of toast and a choice of egg	
Veggie Breakfast Vegan sausage, potato scone, hash brow tomato, mushroom, beans, avocado, slice toast and a choice of egg (V)(VG)(GF)	
Eggs Benedict Toasted muffin, ham, Swiss cheese, two poached eggs with hollandaise sauce (G	£8.95 F)
Homemade Pancakes Bacon & maple syrup or mixed berries & d	£9.00 cream
French Toast Bacon & maple syrup or mixed berries & o	£8.50 cream
Breakfast Bun Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg	
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota	to 99 £3.75
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choice	£ 3.75 £6.25
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choic egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choic	£ 3.75 £6.25
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choic egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choic egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon	£ 3.75 £6.25
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Two Slices of Toast with:	to 99 £3.75 ce of £6.25 ce of
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Two Slices of Toast with: Butter & Jam	£3.75 £6.25 ce of £6.25 ce of
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Two Slices of Toast with: Butter & Jam Two Links Two Lorne Sausage Two Rashers of Bacon	£3.75 £6.25 £3.00 £4.25 £4.25 £4.25 £4.25
Two link, two bacon, Lorne sausage, pota scone, hash brown, topped with a fried eg Filled Morning Roll Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Filled Roll & Coffee Additional filling £1.00 Lorne sausage, link, bacon, haggis, black pudding, hash brown, potato scone, choid egg, vegan sausage, vegan bacon Two Slices of Toast with: Butter & Jam Two Links Two Lorne Sausage	£3.75 £6.25 £6.25 £6.25 £3.00 £4.25 £4.25

<u>Please speak to your server if you have any</u> <u>allergies or dietary requirements.</u>

Kids.

Pancakes/French Toast	£4.75	
Bacon & syrup or mixed berries & cream (V)		
Kids Toast with:		
Egg	£2.50	
Bacon	£3.25	
Sausage	£2.95	
Vegan	£2.95	
Coffee.		
Espresso	£2.80	
Double Espresso	£3.10	
Americano	£3.00	
Cappuccino	£3.40	
Latte	£3.40	
Flat White	£3.60	
Pot of Tea	£3.00	
Flavoured Tea	£3.00	

green tea, berry Hot Chocolate £3.15 **Kids Hot Chocolate** £2.30 **Deluxe Hot Chocolate** £3.90 Iced Latte £3.40 Matcha £3.40 Iced Tea £3.40 Raspberry, passionfruit, peach, cherry blossom Add syrup 60p Vanilla, caramel, hazelnut, honeycomb, gingerbread

Mint, Earl Grey, lemon & ginger,

Juice.

Fresh Orange	£1.75
Pineapple	£1.75
Cranberry	£1.75
Apple	£1.75
Sparkling Water	£1.25
Glass of Milk	£1.50
Berry Smoothie	£3.95
Mango & Passionfruit Smoothie	£3.95

Loyalty card

Collect stamps with every hot drink purchased to receive a free hot drink of your choice! Collect 8 stamps and get your 9th drink free. Ask your server for more information.

